CH \$240.00 888982

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM820404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Velocity Mobile Limited		05/31/2023	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capital One Financial Corporation
Street Address:	15070 Capital One Drive
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23238
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88898242	DON'T LET LIFE PASS YOU BY	
Serial Number:	90092812	DON'T LET LIFE PASS YOU BY	
Serial Number:	90092836	DON'T LET LIFE PASS YOU BY	
Serial Number:	90977735	DON'T LET LIFE PASS YOU BY	
Serial Number:	97292243	VELOCITY BLACK	
Serial Number:	97292265	VELOCITY FOR BUSINESS	
Serial Number:	97292285	V	
Serial Number:	97292301	V VELOCITY BLACK	
Serial Number:	97900320	POWERED	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026740157

Email: christopher.ott@capitalone.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Ott

Address Line 1:15075 Capital One DriveAddress Line 4:Richmond, VIRGINIA 23238

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher M. Ott

TRADEMARK REEL: 008115 FRAME: 0195

900782267

SIGNATURE: /Chris Ott/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2023	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=2023.05.31 - Recordal doc for Velocity Black trademarks#page1.tif		
source=2023.05.31 - Recordal doc for Velocity Black trademarks#page2.tif		
source=2023.05.31 - Recordal doc for Velocity Black trademarks#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008115 FRAME: 0196

Exhibit B

Recordal Document

Capital One Financial Corporation and Velocity Mobile Limited are parties to a Purchase Agreement, effective May 31, 2023.

Under that Agreement, Capital One Financial Corporation acquired the trademarks, including those represented by the applications and registrations in the chart below, along with all associated common law rights and goodwill:

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration or Application Number
Don't Let Life Pass You By	United States	88898242
DON'T LET LIFE PASS YOU BY	United States	90092812
DON'T LET LIFE PASS YOU BY	United States	90092836
DON'T LET LIFE PASS YOU BY	United States	90977735
Velocity For Business	United Kingdom	UK00003720649
VELOCITY BLACK	United Kingdom	UK00003720648
	United Kingdom	UK00003720659
BL CK	United Kingdom	UK00003720660
VE LOCITÝ	United Kingdom	UK00003068177
VETOCILA A		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008115 FRAME: 0197

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration or Application Number
VELOCITY	United Kingdom	UK00003086973
VELOCITY BLACK	United States	97292243
VELOCITY FOR BUSINESS	United States	97292265
	United States	97292285
BL VÇK	United States	97292301

Capital One and/or Velocity Mobile may record this document with the relevant authorities as evidence of that transaction.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008115 FRAME: 0198

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed or caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date first written above.

Purchaser:

CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORPORATION

By:

Name: Thomas A. Feil

Title: Treasurer

Seller:

RECORDED: 06/28/2023

VELOCITY MOBILE LIMITED

DocuSigned b

By: Andrew S. Malitaney

Name: Andrew S. Mahtaney

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 008115 FRAME: 0199